Miami-Dade Lake Belt Mitigation Committee Member List

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Ed Smith

850-245-3169

Edward.c.smith@dep.state.fl.us

Marisa Rhian, Alternate

863-578-1145

Marisa.Rhian@FloridaDEP.gov

South Florida Water Management District

Jennifer Reynolds, Chair

561-682-6672

jreynolds@sfwmd.gov

Matthew Morrison, Alternate

561-682-6844

mjmorris@sfwmd.gov

Miami-Dade County Department of Environmental Resource

s Management

Martha Garcia Lastre

305-372-6588

Martha.LastreGarcia@miamidade.gov

McKee Gray, Alternate

305-372-6733

grayca@miamidade.gov

Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission

Josh Cucinella

352-620-7330

Josh.Cucinella@MyFWC.com

Morgan Schad, Alternate

561-882-5715

Morgan.Schad@MyFWC.com

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

John Fellows

813-769-7070

John.P.Fellows@usace.army.mil

Barbara M. Cory, Alternate

813-697-2870

Barbara.m.cory@usace.army.mil

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Veronica Fasselt

470-451-1979

Fasselt.Veronica@epa.gov

Becky B. Allenbach, Alternate

404-562-9687

allenbach.becky@epa.gov

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Miles-Meyer\ice-Chair Retired

Miles—Mever@fwsgov

Rock Mining Coalition (Non-Voting

Member)

Jeff Rosenfeld

561-689-1708

rosenfeld@macvicarconsulting.com

Brandon Blue, Alternate

561-689-1708

brandon@macvicarconsulting.com

4/24/2025


mailto:Edward.c.smith@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Marisa.Rhian@FloridaDEP.gov
mailto:jreynolds@sfwmd.gov
mailto:mjmorris@sfwmd.gov
mailto:Martha.LastreGarcia@miamidade.gov
mailto:grayca@miamidade.gov
mailto:Josh.Cucinella@MyFWC.com
mailto:Morgan.Schad@MyFWC.com
mailto:John.P.Fellows@usace.army.mil
mailto:Barbara.m.cory@usace.army.mil
mailto:Fasselt.Veronica@epa.gov
mailto:allenbach.becky@epa.gov
mailto:Miles_Meyer@fws.gov
mailto:rosenfeld@macvicarconsulting.com
mailto:brandon@macvicarconsulting.com

